CONTRACTOR: BP Pipeline, LLC ESTIMATE NO. 11
OWNER Rattlesnake Ridge Water District BEGINNING DATE January 25, 2024
ENDING DATE February 22, 2024
R
NO. DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS 1,2 PREVIOUS ESTIMATE CURRENT ESTIMATE COMPLETE TO DATE
aty |unit] UnitCost | Total aty | Total aty | Total aty | Total aty | Total
1 |2"PVC Class 250 Water Main 2,800 LF $13.00 $36,400.00]] 2,800 | § 36,400.00 4249 | $ 55,237.00 E: - 4249 [ $ 55,237.00
2 |3" PVC Class 200 Water Main (labor only) 4,000 LF $12.00 $48,000.00] 4,000 $ 48,000.00 4,920 $ 59,040.00 § - 4920 $ 59,040.00
3 |3" PVC Class 250 Water Main 4,000 LF $16.00 $64,000.00 0 -
4 |3"PVC Class 200 Water Main 12,000 LF $14.00 $168,000.00]] 7,100 | $ 99,400.00 7167 | $ 100,338.00 $ - 7167 $ 100,338.00
5 |4" HDPE DR9 Water Main 475 LF $22.00 $10,450.00 0 $ -
6 |2" Gate Valve and Box 1 EA $1,200.00 $1,200.00 1 $ 1,200.00 2 $ 2,400.00 $ - 2 $ 2,400.00
7 3" Gate Valve and Box 5 EA $2,000.00 $10,000.00 3 $ 6,000.00 5 $ 10,000.00 - 5 $ 10,000.00
8 |Replace Existing single Setter, Box, Lid, and 3/4" 50 EA $1,900.00 $95,000.00 50 $ 95,000.00 P -
or 1" Service Line $0.00] P =
9 |Additional 3/4" or 1" Service Line 5,000 LF $9.00 $45,000.00, 5,000 $ 45,000.00 1,194 $ 10,746.00 $ - 1194 $ 10,746.00
10 |Blow Off Assembly 5 EA $3,500.00 $17,500.00 3 $ 10,500.00 4 $ 14,000.00 $ - 4 $ 14,000.00
11 |8"HDPE DR11 Casing Pipe, Concrete Cap - OC 360 LF $70.00 $25,200.00 0 $ =
12 |Connect to Existing Water Main 5 EA $2,200.00 $11,000.00 4 $ 8,800.00 4 $ 8,800.00 $ - 4 $ 8,800.00
13 |Driveway/Roadway Bore w/PVC Casing 230 LF $45.00 $10,350.00 30 $ 1,350.00 93 $ 4,185.00 $ - 93 $ 4,185.00
14 |New Meter Assembly 25 EA $2,100.00 $52,500.00 16 $ 33,600.00 21 g 44,100.00 $ - 21 $ 44,100.00
15 |8" Steel Casing Casing Highway Bore and Jack 80 LF $150.00 $12,000.00 50 $ 7,500.00 $ -
16 |3"HDPE DR 9 Directional Drill 335 [E $90.00 $30,150.00 135 $ 12,150.00 272 $ 24,480.00 $ - 272 $ 24,480.00
17 |3/4" Air Release Valve 1 EA $3,500.00 $3,500.00| 1 $ 3,500.00 $ -
18 |No. 4 Crushed Stone in Ditchline 75 TN $65.00 $4,875.00 0 $ -
19 |Replace Existing Tandem Setter, IPRV, Box , Lid, 650 EA $2,100.00 $1,365,000.00]| 650 $ 1,365,000.00 703 $ 1,476,300.00 $ - 703 $ 1,476,300.00
and 3/4" or 1" Service Line $ -
20 |1"PRV and 3/4" PRV By-Pass 2 EA $3,200.00 $6,400.00 1 $ 3,200.00 1 $ 3,200.00 $ - 1 $ 3,200.00
CO2-1|Item 19 - Replace Existing Tandem Setter, IPRV, 50 EA $2,100.00 50 $ 105,000.00 4 $ 8,400.00 37 $ 77,700.00 41 $ 86,100.00
Box, Lid, and 3/4" or 1" Service Line
TOTAL AMOUNT: $ 2,016,525.00 $ 1,881,600.00 $ 1,812,826.00 $ 77,700.00 $ 1,898,926.00




